STATE OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT II

RECEIVED

10-26-2017

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

Appeal No. 2017AP000603 CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

VS.

RYAN L. SCHULTZ,

Defendant-Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM CONVICTION AND SENTENCE ENTERED ON JANUARY 27, 2017, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FOND DU LAC COUNTY, BRANCH 2, THE HON. PETER L. GRIMM, PRESIDING

Respectfully submitted,

RYAN L. SCHULTZ, Defendant-Appellant

TRACEY WOOD & ASSOCIATES Attorneys for the Defendant-Appellant One South Pinckney Street, Suite 950 Madison, Wisconsin 53703 (608) 661-6300

BY: SARAH M. SCHMEISER State Bar No. 1037381

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Authorities	3
Argument	
I. THE WARRANT SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THE AFFIDAVIT DOES NOT ESTABLISH PROBABLE CAUSE	4
II. IF MATERIAL FACTS HAD BEEN INCLUDED IN THE AFFIDAVIT, THE MAGISTRATE WOULD NOT HAVE ISSUED THE WARRANT	7
III. THERE SHOULD BE NO GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION APPLIED	9
Conclusion	11
Certification	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State ex rel. Evanow v. Seraphim,
40 Wis. 2d 223, 161 N.W. 2d 369 (1968)5
State v. Eason,
2001 WI 98, 245 Wis. 2d 206, 629 N.W. 2d 625 10, 11
State v. Haugen,
52 Wis. 2d 791, 191 N.W.2d 12 (1971)
State v. Lopez,
207 Wis. 2d 413, 559 N.W.2d 264 (Ct. App. 1996)
State v. Mann,
123 Wis. 2d 375, 367 N.W.2d 209 (1985)
State v. Starke,
81 Wis. 2d 399, 260 N.W.2d 739 (1978)
State v. Ward,
2000 WI 3, 231 Wis. 2d 723, 604 N.W. 2d 517
United States v. Peck,
317 F. 3d 754 (7th Cir. 2003)9
